Official

Race 16 Results

Sanction No. 23-R0-59555
VIRginia International Raceway
3.27 Mile Road Course

Start
Pos  Pos
1 1
2 2
3 5
4 9
5 10
6 13
7 15
8 3
9 8
0 M
1 19
12 17
13 24
14 22
15 21
16 26
17 23
18 25
19 6
DNF 4
DNF 7
DNF 14
DNF 18
DNF 12
DNF 16
DNF 20
DNF 27

Car
No.
12
79
25
113
67
29
72
15
26
7
80
48
74
37
110
86
04
2
27
18
52
20
30
21
7
5
83

Driver/Hometown/Region

Andrew Whitston / Neenah WI / Milw

Alex Scaler / Asbury NJ / SJR

Andrew Abbott / Livonia MI / DET

Hunter Phelps-Barron / Garland TX / Tex
Jonathan Weisheit / Baltimore MD / WDC
Jeffrey Valeo / Brooklyn NY / NYR

Roger Siebenaler / North Hero VT / NNJ
Brian Farnham / Medina OH / NEO
Brandon Abbott / Farmington Hills Ml / DET
Trevor Carmody / Horseheads NY / GLN
Stevan Davis / Danielsville GA / Atl

Chris Jennerjahn / Hartford City IN / IND
Stuart Delaney / Plymouth MI/ DET
Michael Hinkle / Suncook NH / NER

Devin Boucher / Terrell TX / Tex

Ray Qualls / Reisterstown MD / WDC
Chase Johnson / Quakertown PA / NER
Smith Jackson Ragsdale / Easley SC / CCR
Zachary Whitston / Austin TX / Milw

Steve Whitston / Georgetown TX / Milw
Mitchell Ferguson / Moore SC / Atl

Jeff Filipkowski / Mount Bethel PA / PHL
Donnie Isley / Fletcher NC / CCR

Gerard Owen Callaghan / Bedford MA / NER
Rick Shields / Bridgeville PA/ STC

Ron Whitston / Neenah WI / Milw

William Duke Ragsdale / Easley SC / CCR

Car 26 - Reprimand per Race Director - GCR 6.11.1.A
Car 52 - Reprimand per Race Director - GCR 6.11.1.A
Car 18 - Penalized per Race Director - GCR 6.11.1.A

Time of Day Start: 3:04 PM
Number of Starters: 27
Length of Race: 42.51 Miles

Overall Time of Race: 37:21.127 (avg. 68.285 mph)

Margin of Victory: 00.560 seconds

SCCA

RUNOFFS

Sponsor
RocketMotors/LOA Const/InfamousBrew

Advantage Motorsports/Autowerks
Hoosier/Autowerks/LDC Equipment
Barron Racing/Noble Engines

JK Technologies LLC

Advantage Motorsports/Autowerks
Autowerks/Hoosier
Quixote/Bugslife/Kearney/Autowerks
LDC Equipment/Hoosier/Vector
Automotive Safety Consulting
ButlerEngines/Quixote Racing
Jennerjahn Machine
CoxNoble/TJS/Hoosier/LRE/Caracal/CT
iRacing/Quixote Racing

Barron Racing/Noble Engines

MPC/Mitchell Ferguson Motors
RocketMtrs/\WMA/LOA/Infamous
LOA Construction/Rocket Motors
Vorscha

Automotive Safety Consulting

Callaghan Racing/Doherty Plastering

LOA Construction
Martin Printing

Lap Leaders

#15 - laps 1-5

#12 - laps 6-8, 10-13
#79-1ap 9

Fastest Race Lap: 2:16.611 (86.172 mph)

Sunoco Hard Charger: #74 Stuart Delaney

Make/Model
Protoform P3
Scaler Mk1
Vector AM-1
Mysterian M3
Protoform P3
Mysterian M3
Mysterian M3
Silver Bullet FR-S
Vector AM-1
Volkswagen Protoform
Vortech

Vortech

Caracal C
Protoform P3
Caracal Caracal D
Protoform P3
Mysterian M3
Vortech

Protoform P3
Protoform P3
Vortech FV
Vorscha GB5
Vortech

Problem Child SM 01
VDF

Protoform P3
Vortech

# - not running at finish
* - faster than track record (2:15.065)
All engines Volkswagen

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/1/23 10:45 AM

FV

3:00 PM

Saturday, September 30, 2023

Laps
13
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13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
10

5

O OO O —~DMN O

Fastest
Lap

2:16.900
2:16.754
2:16.611
2:18.974
2:18.738
2:18.871
2:18.610
2:16.809
1 2:18.831
2:19.424
2:20.244
2:20.577
2:20.435
2:20.332
2:20.795
2:22.079
2:21.166
2:22.261
2:18.241
2:19.379
2:18.915
2:22.919
2:23.910
No time
No time
No time
No time

LT T T N - TS

Diff
0:00.000
0:00.560
0:01.945
0:03.709
0:04.249
0:04.974
0:06.360
0:07.789
0:09.173
0:09.553
0:09.714
0:11.295
0:11.904
0:12.837
0:13.598
0:14.239
0:14.626
0:15.502

3 laps
8 laps
0:00.666

11 laps

12 laps

13 laps
0:00.289
0:00.444
0:01.550

1 - Penalty applied
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